CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

June 16, 2015

Ronald Bohannan, PE

Tierra West, LLC

5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: Freddy’s (Formerly “Whataburger”), 111 Coors Blvd. NW
Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp Date 6-03-2015 (File: K10-D001B)

Dear Mr. Bohannan:

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 6-03-15, the above referenced
Grading Plan cannot be approved for Building Permit until the following comments are
addressed:

1) A new grading and drainage plan must be submitted based on the updated site plan
which addresses EPC Comments. Ensure that the new site layout incorporates the
same detention pond sizing as the old site layout.

PO Box 1293
2) The electronic submittal (Engineer’s stamp date - 6/03/15) does not match the hard
copy submittal (Engineer’s stamp date - 5/18/15). The 6/03/15 plan addresses the
Albuquerque latest and greatest comments (e-mail dated 6/01/15) that ask for additional existing
spot elevations at the accessways from the shopping center parking lot and the grease
trap for the trash dumpster.

New Mexico 87103

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3924,

www.cabq.gov .
Sincerely,

\(&JL{W UAA_~
)

J e‘aﬁme Wolfenbarger, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

Orig: Drainage file
c.pdf Addressee via Email
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City of Albuguerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division
RAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV 02/2013)

Project Title: Freddy's (Previously Whataburger) City Drainage #:
DRB#: EPC#: Work Order#:
Legal Description: TR D-1 Plat of Hubbell Plaza
City Address: 111 Coors Blvd. NW Albuquerque, NM 87121
Engineering Firm: Tierra West, LLC Contact: Ronald R. Bohannan
Address: 5571 Midway Park Place NE Albuquerque, NM 87109
Phone#: 505-858-3100 Fax#: 505-858-1118 E-mail: rrb@tierrawestlic.com
Owner: Oak Realty Partners, Inc. Contact: Michael Bushell
Address: 5975 S Quebec Street, Suite 141 Greenwood Village, CO 80111
Phone#: 303-318-0100 Fax#: E-mail:
Architect: Contact:
Address:
Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:
Surveyor: Contact:
Address:
Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:
Contractor: Contact:
Address:
Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
____ DRAINAGE REPORT ____SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
___ DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL ____ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL ____S.DEV.PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
___ CONCEPTUAL G & DPLAN ____ S.DEV.FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
____ GRADING PLAN ____ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
____ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) ____ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
____ ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) ____ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
___ CLOMR/LOMR ___ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCL TEMP)
____ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
____ ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) ZBUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
____ ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) ____ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL ____ SO-19 APPROVAL
____ ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) ____PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL ____ ESC PERMIT APPROVAL
____SO-19 ____ WORK ORDER APPROVAL ____ ESC CERT. ACCEPTANCE
____ OTHER (SPECIFY) ____ GRADING CERTIFICATION ____ OTHER (SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: _Yes No _ Copy Provided
DATE SUBMITTED: 6/3/15 By: Vinny Perea

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location, anc
scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more
4. Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, including
project less than 1-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development
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June 3, 2015
Ms. Jeanne Wolfenbarger, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
City of Albuguerque
PO Box 1293
Albuguergue, NM 87103
3 S RE: FREDDY’S, 111 COORS BLVD. NW
; o GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
s £ ENGINEER’S STAMP DATE 5-18-2015 (K10-D001B)
z
g S Dear Ms. Wolfenbarger:
?3; Per your correspondence dated June 1, 2015, please find the following responses addressing
3 the comments listed below:
z =
~ £
T 8 1. An agreement from adjacent property owner to the west is required to acknowledge
% g the increase in 100-year water surface elevation to what is shown on the plan at a
& 7 distance of “x” above existing ground.
w B 5 Response: Included with this submittal is a signed agreement letter from the
g % 5 property owner of Tract A1-A-2A to the west stating that they acknowledge the
g change of the maximum water surface elevation in the parking lot of said tract.
a
g o 2. Put back the spot elevations that were originally on the conceptual plan showing the
> O relationship between top of water surface elevation and top of existing ground. Ensure
g that the added water surface depth does not adversely affect the property to the north
23 or south and that drainage is still being directed toward the double “D” inlet.
- & Response: Spot elevations along the curb on the western property line have
9 3 been added along with flow arrows to assure that positive drainage is still
directed towards the Double D inlet.
3. Add a grease trap connection for the dumpster with a couple of added spot elevations

showing drainage to the grease frap.
Response: The grease trap drain for the dumpster has been added to the

grading plan and labeled. Spot elevations for the drain and dumpster area have
been added to assure drainage is directed towards the drain. The connection to
the grease trap has been accounted for in the utility plan.

If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this matter, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

f%

ona Id R. Bohannan, P.E.

RRB/Vp

2015036 Z)\2015\2015036 Freddy's at Coors and CentralDrainace\2015036 15-06-03 Respense to JW Hydoloay Comments doc



Vinny Perea

From: Wolfenbarger, Jeanne <jwolfenbarger@cabg.gov>
Sent: Monday, June 01, 2015 4:37 PM

To: Vinny Perea

Subject: Freddy's (Formerly Whataburger)

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Vinny,

As discussed, prior to approval, we will need:

A. An agreement from adjacent property owner to the west acknowledging the increase in 100-year water surface
elevation to what is shown on the plan at a distance of “X” above existing ground.

B. Put back the spot elevations that you had on the conceptual plan showing the relationship between top of water
surface elevation and top of existing ground. Ensure that the added water surface depth does not adversely
affect the property to the north or south and that drainage is still being directed toward the double “D” inlet.

C. Add a grease trap connection for the dumpster with a couple of added spot elevation showing drainage to the
grease trap.

Thanks!

Jeanne

If this email is spam, report it to www.OnlyMyEmail.com




Oak Realty

: TR

> Inc.

5975 S. Quebec Street, Suite 141
Greenwood Village, CO 80111

June 2, 2015

Ms. Jeanne Wolfenbarger, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
City of Albuquerque

P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE: FREDDY’S AT COORS AND CENTRAL
AGREEMENT OF CHANGE IN CROSS LOT DRAINAGE

Dear Ms. Wolfenbarger:

As property owner of Tract A-1A-2A of the Hubbell Plaza, this letter acknowledges the
increase in water surface profile on the tract and is accepting of that increase. Shown on
the Hubbell Plaza plat recorded on September 29, 1987 is the drainage agreement
showing and providing for the existing cross-lot drainage on the development of Tract D-
1 of the Hubbell Plaza. | acknowledge that the maximum water surface elevation of the
ponding in the parking lot of Tract A-1A-2A will rise to a depth of twelve (12) inches from
the existing six (6) inches during the 100-year, 6-hour storm event and will continue to
outfall through Tract D-1.

Y chacy Buswe

Print Name

R —
e

Signatufe
Aot werigoy Pser
Title
(o’ 2 -y N
Date

Phone/Fax: 303-318-0100
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P.E. #7868 2015036
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No: PD603181-INT | Revision 02014.02 | 60 Hz

8103.181
Minor grindex
Electrical submersible drainage pump
H{D ()
1607 °0
140 - 40 >H
120 1 \
1004 30 AN
- \
80 o E \\
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20 - T~
Q- 0 \
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3 -
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Rated current a1 460Y
0- 0 —
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0 100 200 300 400 500 (gpm)
50 9906/A
Pump types Shaft seals
N: normal pressure Cartridge seal: pre-assembled double mechnical seal running in an ol
H: high pressure compartment

Classification
Electrical submersible drainage pump
Protection class: IP 68

Electrical motor

Squirrel cage induction motor, insulation class: H (IEC 85)

Motor protection

Phase sequence control, phase failure guard, temperature guard with
thermal contacts in the stator opening temperature 140°C (284°F) (=

SMART system), air valve

Cable - SubCab
4G2,5mmz2, length 20 m or 14AWG/4, length 53 ft

Limitations

Max. submersion depth: 20 m (66 ft)

Max. liquid temperature: 40 °C (104 °F)
Allowed pHrange: 5 -8

Maximum liguid density: 1100 kg/m3 (68 lbs/f13)

Material lower seal: silicon carbide - silicon carbide
Material upper seal: fungsten carbide - aluminium oxide
Bearings

Ball bearings with (3 clearance

Discharge connection
3-4"" hose, ISO-G or NPT

Materials

Casted parts: Aluminium

Outer casing: Stainless steel

Motor shaft: Stainless steel

Impeller and suction cover: Hard-Iron™
Diffusers: Nifrile rubber

Screws and nuts: Stainless steel
O-rings: Nitrile rubber

Accessories

Level regulator
Zinc anodes
Tandem connection
Low suction collar
Pump raft
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SEE ORIFICE A
PLATE DETAIL

3/87x6” ANCHOR BOLTS

- __‘_h—_._'—'—n
= __/C. = [ 3]
RIM=5096.37 Mm i 11’ J____ 8" Pye
4_"
jzﬂﬁyq\
T '.-'_"-*—n—._.___._
ALARM FLOAT=5093.82 LIFT OUT CHAIN Y
ON FLOAT 3=5090.32 X ' 8 -
4" PVC PIPE TO EXISTING CATCH
INLET FITTING ]\BASN ON COORS BLVD. MANHOLE
AS REQUIRED INV=5093.03 WALL
FIELD INSTALLED Q=1.08 CFS
INV,=5080.37 =483.84 GPM 7O BE INSTALLED @ THE OUTFLOW OF
0=1.08 CFS " MANHOLE 2
=483.84 GPM 8 b |
i ! =
| i ~—
MODIFIFIED 6° TYPE E MANHOLE
ON FLOAT 2=5089-3“—/$’@ PER COA STD DWG 2102
ON FLOAT 1=5088.32
OFF FLOA?mSOES?.SZW//‘@
) : - LN
a ] .
L — 4' )
4 -
1 < : g . T BOTTOM=5085.37
'¢f 4 . 4 . <t
A . y-1
1.57 —=
LIFT STATION DETAIL
NTS :
LYP. ORIFICE PLATE DETAIL
NTS
TOF OF RETAINING WALL
ELEV=:5086.75
e
:’:/‘{//\\
BNV
SN
K
»}/}1\}\2‘
SN
PDINANN
AN
VA
\\/}‘?\S\Q\\ 10°-0"
Q gty
T _ WIRE ENCLOSED RIPRAP
12" RGP INVERT ELEV=5083.31 CLASS "A"
TO BASIN 3 SINGLE D INLET
— POND BCTTOM
g s ) ) k) < < - : ' ELEV=5083.15
NN =\ | A A A A A A \ \ [%\ e ?J R R R
OGO OTOTGT OO TS AT AL WA 1 BT oo
BB -0-8-0-0-0-0-0' K3 PO
- ‘/ S ot = ~ v A A Ny % %i\éi\”
S N N N S S S S S SN NN AR
N R R N N N N N
R R R X X R R R R R X U R ke R Ry AR _
AN N N AN N N N AN N N N AN N A A AN N N N NN NON—WOVEN
, R R R R R R R R R RN R R RN ™ GEOTEXTILE CLASS "1”
R RRARRRRR R R R R RN
AN A LN N AN I
S A A A A A A A A
R R R R R R RR R -
N A SIS IS NI AR
R R RN
R AN NN NN NS
LN /\VA//)‘: /\}:}f/\,}\////’:\»\ﬁ://'/\ S N
" 1
6  SCH. 40 STEEL PIPE
FILLED W/ CONC.
WITH TOP ROUNDED. “‘qg
?
B 4'-0" «
PAVEMENT OR
FINISHED GRADE
R \—1—3/2" O SCH 40
> H‘%m T — W STEEL RAILS
ﬂ’?.;Z’(: //&\/;i\/\\/\\/ :‘é ) S AN NTRTS . ~
K. /X/,,\//}\g ~~— \\/\\,{\\ 4 o ~ 1.1/2" O SCH 40
g f’//,\\\\é’; L4 q\'?‘y 3" COVER o - /" stefL posTS @ & O.C
X ,
f % \/\//\q. ;\ OVER FOOTING
=1 N/ * L—FILL POST w/ CONCRETE
m] — /
<| =z ‘ ,
Ll ' ENGINEER'S 1 DRAWN BY
E' § . /—' 3500 PsI P.C. SEAL FREDDY S AT BJF
] CONCRETE MINIMUM - COORS AND CENTRAL
w 5
N R (P 2 05/%?/515
Y P>~
R S . PUMP AND
RIS/ AN DETAIL SHEET 015036-GRE~DETALL
\\ 2 A
L 1'—6" N
ALL PIPES SHALL BE ~ - - PIPE SLEEVE SHEET #
PAINTED TRAFFIC YELLOW 8
| 7EBRA WEST, LLC C4
PIPE BOLLARD DETAIL 5571 MIOWAY PARK PLACE NE
NTS T GUARD RAIL. DETAIL I ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109
NTS RONALD R. BOMANNAN Wéiifirrﬁii;ﬁliim JOB #
2015036

P.E. #7868




	Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device (51)
	6-3-15 Drainage Info Sheet
	Sheet1

	6-3-15 Response to Comments Letter
	2015036 GRE Stamped 6-3-15

	Project Title: Freddy's (Previously Whataburger)
	City Drainage: 
	DRB: 
	EPC: 
	Work Order: 
	Legal Description: TR D-1 Plat of Hubbell Plaza
	City Address: 111 Coors Blvd. NW Albuquerque, NM 87121
	Engineering Firm: Tierra West, LLC
	Contact: Ronald R. Bohannan
	Address: 5571 Midway Park Place NE Albuquerque, NM 87109
	Phone: 505-858-3100
	Fax: 505-858-1118
	Email: rrb@tierrawestllc.com
	Owner: Oak Realty Partners, Inc.
	Contact_2: Michael Bushell
	Address_2: 5975 S Quebec Street, Suite 141 Greenwood Village, CO 80111
	Phone_2: 303-318-0100
	Fax_2: 
	Email_2: 
	Architect: 
	Contact_3: 
	Address_3: 
	Phone_3: 
	Fax_3: 
	Email_3: 
	Surveyor: 
	Contact_4: 
	Address_4: 
	Phone_4: 
	Fax_4: 
	Email_4: 
	Contractor: 
	Contact_5: 
	Address_5: 
	Phone_5: 
	Fax_5: 
	Email_5: 
	No: 
	WAS A PREDESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: 
	Yes: 
	DATE SUBMITTED: 6/3/15
	By: Vinny Perea


